Form PTO-1595		01-09-20	04	ET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-00	027 (exp. 6/30/2005)				U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⊏						
To the I	Honorable Commission	10264222	<u>?O</u>	attached or	riginal documents or copy thereof.	
	onveying party(ies):	. (2. Name	and address	of receiving party(ies)	
Marsha A.	Moses	1.7,UY	Name	e: Children's	Medical Center Corporation	
Li Yan		1 1 1	Intern	nal Address:		
!				_		
Additional name(s	s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 📮 No	<u> </u>			
3. Nature of c	onveyance:					
🖺 Assigr	nment	☐ Merger			7.01 · · · 1.0.	
□ Securit	y Agreement	☐ Change of Name	Stree	t Address: <u>5</u>	5 Shattuck Street	
_		— Change of Hamo				
☐ Other	·					
			City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02115			
Execution Date	te: December 12, 20	01/December 14, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
4. Application	number(s) or pater	nt number(s):	<u></u>			
, ,		, ,	ication, the	e execution da	te of the application is:	
	application No.(s)	egomer man a non app.	1	atent No.(s)		
09/977,	• •		J. 1 C	110.(0)		
		Additional numbers at	 	V [Vh N-		
5 Name and	address of party to	whom correspondence			lications and patents involved:	
	document should be		O. Total I	iumber of app	ilications and paterns involved.	
Name:Davi	d S. Resnick		7. Total f	iee (37 CFR 3	.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>	
		DODULLD	₽ E	inclosed		
Internal Add	dress: <u>NIXON PEA</u>	BODY LLP				
			□ A	uthorized to b	e charged to deposit account	
			<u> </u>		0	
····			8. Deposit account number:			
Street Address: 101 Federal Street					F	
			50-085	50		
			(Attach	dunlicate convect	this page if paying by (exposit account)	
City: Bos	stonState:N	<u>//A</u> Zip: 02110	Allacii	duplicate copy of	this page it paying by the posit account)	
		DO NOT USE	THIS SP	ACE		
-9. Statement	and signature.					
To the best	of my knowledge a	and belief, the foregoing	informatio	n is true and c	orrect and any attached copy	
	py of the original do	. //	2		1111	
	id S. Resnick (34,22		Cianati		15/04	
	me of Person Signi		Signatu		Date	
	Mai	umber of pages including cove il documents to be recorded with				
190	Filed to 10 title villa Mail Stop Patent A	a new patent application to:	Not filed wit	th new patent applications	ation to:	
	Commissioner for P.O. Box 1450			the U.S. Patent and		
	Alexandria, VA 22	313-1450		VA 22313-1450		

PATENT REEL: 014858 FRAME: 0004

	03-	4-2002	D A	Page 1 of 1	
FORM PTO-1595 RECOF			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF		
(Rev. 3/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	(UTINI UNI ITALIAN	ILLANDANTIN MATANDA	Patent and Trac	lemark Office	
· Tab settings ⇔⇔♥	102	2015161) _v	∇ 7	7	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a	nd Trademarks: P	lease record the attached origina	al documents or copy thereo	of.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2002 8	2. Name and address of	receiving party(ies)		
\ a					
Marsha A. Moses Li Yan	"EA CE.	Name: Children's I	Medical Center Corp	oration	
LITAII	Min	Internal Address:			
3-5	-02				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes ⊠ No			*	
3. Nature of conveyance		5.	5 560 HUCK S		
☑ Assignment ☐ Merg	jer	53 Sha Huck St. Street Address: 300 Lengwood Avenue			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Char	nge of Name	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
☐ Other		City: Boston	State: MA ZIP	:02115	
Execution Date: 1. December 12, 2001; 2 14, 2001	. December	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 図	No	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):				<u>,</u>	
If this document is being filed together with a ne	w application, the	e execution date of the applic	cation is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/977,878		B. Patent No.(s)			
Additio	onal numbers attac	ched? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom corres	spondence	Total number of applic	cations and patents inve	olved:	
concerning document should be mailed:				1	
Name: Elizabeth A. Hanley, Esq.	110	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	1)\$ <u>40.00</u>		
Internal Address: Lahive & Cockfield, LLf	2	⊠ Enclosed			
101 Federal St.		Authorized to be ch	arged to deposit accou	int	
Street Address: 28 State Street	·	8. Deposit account numb	per:		
		12-0080	· -		
	02110 02109	(Attach duplicate copy of this pa	age if paying by deposit acco	ount)	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore the original document.	egoing informatio	on is true and correct and any	y attached copy is a true o	copy of	
Elizabeth A. Hanloy Esa	\mathcal{C}	1/11/	Enhance 25 2000		
Elizabeth A. Hanley, Esq. Name of Person Signing		Signature	February 25, 2002 Date		
Total number of pag	es including cover	sheet, attachments, and docum	nent:		
Mail dobuments to be	e recorded with	required cover sheet info	• •		
Box Assignmen	nt, Director - U.:	S. Patent and Trademark C , D.C. 20231	Office		
3/2002 DBYRNE 00000176 09977878		, 			
0:581 40.00 PP					

PATENT REEL: 014858 FRAME: 0005

ASSIGNMENT

We, Marsha A. Moses of Brookline, Massachusetts, and Li Yan of Wellesley, Massachusetts, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by

Children's Medical Center Corporation

a corporation of Massachusetts, having its principal place of business at 300 Longwood Avenue, Boston, Massachusetts 02115, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

Children's Medical Center Corporation

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

Non-Invasive Enzyme Screen for Tissue Remodeling-Associated Conditions

described	in	an	application
-----------	----	----	-------------

- executed by us of even date herewith and about to be filed
- Serial No. 09/977,878, filed on October 15, 2001

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

WITNESS my hand and seal this 12 th day of Aletmen, 2001.

By: Marsha & Moses

Commonwealth of Massachuse Gloria Garrison Notary) Bublic

County of

Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires 06/20/2008

Then personally appeared the above named Marsha A. Moses and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his/her free act and deed, before me, this day of december, 2001.

Notary Public

My commission expire Rotary Public

Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires 06/20/2008

PATENT REEL: 014858 FRAME: 0006 WITNESS my hand and seal this 14 TH day of DECEMBER 2001.

PENNSYL VANIA

Commonwealth of Massachusetts)
ss
County of CHESTER)

U.S.S.N.: 09/977878

CMZ-130

Then personally appeared the above named Li Yan and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his/her free act and deed, before me, this 147/4 day of DELEMBER, 2001.

Elizabethli Fisher
Notary Public

My commission expires: Auto 8, 2002

NOT. IIAL SEA.
ELIZABETH A. FISHER, Notary Publi
Malvern Boro, Chaster County
My Commission Expires Aug. 8, 2002